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Section 210.20  Appeals 

a)	Any person aggrieved by a decision, order or ruling of the Office may as a matter of right request a hearing before a Hearing Officer.  Such a hearing shall be a proceeding de novo. 

b)	All requests for hearings 

1)	must be in writing; 

2)	must contain an address and telephone number where the appellant may be notified of the time and place of the hearing; and 

3)	must set forth the reasons why the order of the State Fire Marshal should be reversed or modified. 

c)	Appeals from orders of the State Fire Marshal or from orders of deputies of the Office of the State Fire Marshal issued pursuant to Section 9 of "AN ACT relating to the investigation and prevention of fire" (Ill. Rev. Stat. 1985, ch. 127½, par. 9) shall be instituted by filing a written request for a hearing no later than ten (10) days following receipt of notice to remove or remedy a dangerous condition or fire hazard; all other appeals shall be made within 30 days. 

d)	Requests for hearing must be filed in writing to the Office of the State Fire Marshal at 3150 Executive Park Drive, Springfield, Illinois 62703.  Requests submitted by certified mail will be deemed to be timely if they are postmarked no later than the time period allowed. 
